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The Kelliher Corbett Group

at Morgan Stanley

Current Year Prior Year Trailing 3 Years
12/31/13-12/31/14 12/31/12-12/31/13 12/31/11-12/31/14

Total Beginning Value $26,707,650.69 $28,081,391.27 $28,211,001.94

Net Contributions/Withdrawals ($398,314.60) ($4,776,926.08) ($8,242,895.44)

Net Invested Capital $26,309,336.09 $23,304,465.19 $19,968,106.50
$ Gain/Loss $1,248,014.14 $3,403,185.50 $7,589,243.73

Ending Asset Value (12/31/2011) $27,557,350.23 $26,707,650.69 $27,557,350.23

(%) Cumulative Total Return 5.27% 15.15% 36.24%

(%) Annualized Total Return 10.86%

(%) Strategic Benchmark Annualized Return 5.04% 13.69% 9.26%

Benchmark: 30% S&P 500, 10% MSCI EAFE, 5% Russell 2000 Grow th, 5% MSCI EM, 40% BC Gov't/Credit Int., 10% T-Bills
Morgan Stanley Inception: October 2010

This information and data is being provided at your request and is from sources considered reliable, but their accuracy and completeness is not guaranteed. It has been prepared for 
illustrative purposes only and is not intended to be used as a substitute for the transaction statements you receive from Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC. Please compare the data on 
this document carefully w ith your transaction statements to verify its accuracy.  This information is based upon the market value of your account as of the close of business on 
12/31/2014, and is subject to daily market f luctuation.

Historical Performance Summary
Town of West Warwick Pension Fund
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The Kelliher Corbett Group

at Morgan Stanley

Account Account Type % Of Beg. Asset Value Deposits Withdrawals Transfers Net Ending Asset Value $ Gain/Loss
Investments 1-Jan-2014 Invested 31-Dec-2014 Gain/Loss (net) %

MainStay Unconstrained US Fixed Income 6% $1,544,294.57 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,544,294.57 $1,561,409.56 $17,114.99 1.11%
PIMCO Unconstrained US Fixed Income 7% $1,575,856.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,575,856.50 $1,619,828.40 $43,971.90 2.79%
DoubleLine Core Fixed US Fixed Income 7% $1,597,078.54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,597,078.54 $1,714,157.68 $117,079.14 7.33%
PIMCO Total Return US Fixed Income 6% $1,529,420.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,529,420.96 $1,601,138.49 $71,717.53 4.69%
Templeton Global Bond Global Fixed Income 6% $1,344,348.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,344,348.98 $1,369,045.23 $24,696.25 1.84%
American Funds Wash Large Cap US Equity 10% $2,157,337.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,157,337.84 $2,403,638.84 $246,301.00 11.42%
iShares R1000 Index Large Cap US Equity 18% $4,053,033.45 $0.00 $0.00 -$76,777.82 $3,976,255.63 $4,503,239.55 $526,983.92 13.00%
MFS Mass Inv Gr Stk Large Cap US Equity 10% $2,212,089.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,212,089.30 $2,472,692.35 $260,603.05 11.78%
Pier Small Cap Growth 6% $1,534,552.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,534,552.98 $1,583,747.14 $49,194.16 3.21%
EuroPacific Developed International 9% $2,188,746.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,188,746.45 $2,130,920.27 -$57,826.18 -2.64%
Oppenheimer Developing Emerging Markets 3% $884,416.27 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $884,416.27 $844,149.05 -$40,267.22 -4.55%
PIMCO AAAA Alternative 5% $1,309,477.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,309,477.58 $1,278,739.96 -$30,737.62 -2.35%
Gabelli ABC Alternative 3% $781,839.54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $781,839.54 $788,788.42 $6,948.88 0.89%
Merger Alternative 3% $798,090.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $798,090.08 $809,477.59 $11,387.51 1.43%
Total Investment 100% $23,510,583.04 $0.00 $0.00 -$76,777.82 $23,433,805.22 $24,680,972.53 $1,247,167.31 5.27%
Cash Flow Cash - $3,197,067.65 $9,054,864.94 -$9,453,179.54 $76,777.82 $2,875,530.87 $2,876,377.70 $846.83 0.03%
Liquidity Cash - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 -$0.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Total $26,707,650.69 $9,054,864.94 -$9,453,179.54 -$0.28 $26,309,336.09 $27,557,350.23 $1,248,014.14 -

Blended Benchmark: 30% S&P 500, 10% EAFE, 5% R2000 Growth, 5% EM, 40% BC Int. G/C, 10% T-Bill 5.04%

S&P 500 13.69%
Russell 2000 Growth 5.60%
MSCI EAFE -4.90%
MSCI EM -2.19%
BC Int Gov't/Credit 3.13%
BC US Agg Bond 5.97%
BC US Treasury Bill 1-3 Month 0.02%

This information and data is being provided at your request and is from sources considered reliable, but their accuracy and completeness is not guaranteed. It has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and is not intended to be 
used as a substitute for the trust statements you receive from Citizens Bank. Please compare the data on this document carefully w ith your transaction statements to verify its accuracy.  This information is based upon the market value 
of your account as of the close of business on 12/31/2014, provided by Citizens Bank and is subject to daily market fluctuation.  Please refer to additional disclaimers at the end of this presentation.

Town of West Warwick Pension Fund
Calendar Year Performance Analysis
January 1, 2014 - December 31, 2014

January 1, 2014 - December 31, 2014
Benchmarks

Indices 
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The Kelliher Corbett Group

at Morgan Stanley

Account Account Type % Of Beg. Asset Value Deposits Withdrawals Transfers Net Ending Asset Value $ Gain/Loss
Investments 1-Jul-2014 Invested 31-Dec-2014 Gain/Loss (net) %

MainStay Unconstrained US Fixed Income 6% $1,601,780.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,601,780.44 $1,561,409.56 -$40,370.88 -2.52%
PIMCO Unconstrained US Fixed Income 7% $1,616,623.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,616,623.26 $1,619,828.40 $3,205.14 0.20%
DoubleLine Core Fixed US Fixed Income 7% $1,686,674.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,686,674.52 $1,714,157.68 $27,483.16 1.63%
PIMCO Total Return US Fixed Income 6% $1,586,075.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,586,075.10 $1,601,138.49 $15,063.39 0.95%
Templeton Global Bond Global Fixed Income 6% $1,390,905.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,390,905.51 $1,369,045.23 -$21,860.28 -1.57%
American Funds Wash Large Cap US Equity 10% $2,300,290.39 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,300,290.39 $2,403,638.84 $103,348.45 4.49%
iShares R1000 Index Large Cap US Equity 18% $4,325,671.35 $0.00 $0.00 -$59,812.79 $4,265,858.56 $4,503,239.55 $237,380.99 5.49%
MFS Mass Inv Gr Stk Large Cap US Equity 10% $2,319,324.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,319,324.86 $2,472,692.35 $153,367.49 6.61%
Pier Small Cap Growth 6% $1,581,732.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,581,732.35 $1,583,747.14 $2,014.79 0.13%
EuroPacific Developed International 9% $2,265,466.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,265,466.31 $2,130,920.27 -$134,546.04 -5.94%
Oppenheimer Developing Emerging Markets 3% $937,631.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $937,631.94 $844,149.05 -$93,482.89 -9.97%
PIMCO AAAA Alternative 5% $1,392,049.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,392,049.33 $1,278,739.96 -$113,309.37 -8.14%
Gabelli ABC Alternative 3% $791,843.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $791,843.40 $788,788.42 -$3,054.98 -0.39%
Merger Alternative 3% $821,020.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $821,020.84 $809,477.59 -$11,543.25 -1.41%
Total Investment 100% $24,617,089.60 $0.00 $0.00 -$59,812.79 $24,557,276.81 $24,680,972.53 $123,695.72 0.50%
Cash Flow Cash - $3,311,731.74 $4,201,981.11 -$4,697,978.89 $59,812.79 $2,875,546.75 $2,876,377.70 $830.95 0.03%
Liquidity Cash - $0.28 $0.00 $0.00 -$0.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Total $27,928,821.62 $4,201,981.11 -$4,697,978.89 -$0.28 $27,432,823.56 $27,557,350.23 $124,526.67 -

Blended Benchmark: 30% S&P 500, 10% EAFE, 5% R2000 Growth, 5% EM, 40% BC Int. G/C, 10% T-Bill 1.03%

S&P 500 6.12%
Russell 2000 Growth 3.31%
MSCI EAFE -9.24%
MSCI EM -7.84%
BC Int Gov't/Credit 0.86%
BC US Agg Bond 1.96%
BC US Treasury Bill 1-3 Month 0.01%

This information and data is being provided at your request and is from sources considered reliable, but their accuracy and completeness is not guaranteed. It has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and is not intended to be 
used as a substitute for the trust statements you receive from Citizens Bank. Please compare the data on this document carefully w ith your transaction statements to verify its accuracy.  This information is based upon the market value 
of your account as of the close of business on 12/31/2014, provided by Citizens Bank and is subject to daily market fluctuation.  Please refer to additional disclaimers at the end of this presentation.

Town of West Warwick Pension Fund
Fiscal Year Performance Analysis
July 1, 2014 - December 31, 2014

July 1, 2014 - December 31, 2014
Benchmarks

Indices 
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The Kelliher Corbett Group

at Morgan Stanley

Month-Year Contributions Benefit Payments Miscellaneous Net Inflows/Outflows

January-14 569,549.48$                   (720,760.38)$                  (29,669.32)$                    (180,880.22)$                  

February-14 102,297.83$                   (823,306.99)$                  (60,375.89)$                    (781,385.05)$                  

March-14 1,134,652.32$                (751,849.49)$                  (5,085.75)$                      377,717.08$                   

April-14 540,521.37$                   (722,750.09)$                  (19,647.38)$                    (201,876.10)$                  

May-14 751,455.10$                   (722,612.97)$                  (22,060.58)$                    6,781.55$                        

June-14 1,719,678.88$                (827,309.76)$                  (15,043.20)$                    877,325.92$                   

July-14 146,724.58$                   (844,202.48)$                  (15,814.73)$                    (713,292.63)$                  

August-14 1,726,719.73$                (739,279.41)$                  (1,600.00)$                      985,840.32$                   

September-14 446,766.51$                   (779,675.59)$                  (25,545.76)$                    (358,454.84)$                  

October-14 144,612.94$                   (756,887.15)$                  (3,946.06)$                      (616,220.27)$                  

November-14 1,575,740.95$                (749,764.54)$                  -$                                 825,976.41$                   
December-14 161,416.40$                   (755,705.46)$                  (25,557.71)$                    (619,846.77)$                  

Total 2014 9,020,136.09$                (9,194,104.31)$               (224,346.38)$                  (398,314.60)$                  

Town of West Warwick Pension Fund
Monthly Cash Flow Statement

January 1, 2014 - December 31, 2014

This information and data is being provided at your request and is from sources considered reliable, but their accuracy and completeness is not guaranteed. It has been prepared for 
illustrative purposes only and is not intended to be used as a substitute for the trust statements you receive from Citizens Bank. Please compare the data on this document carefully w ith 
your transaction statements to verify its accuracy.  This information is based upon the market value of your account as of the close of business on 12/31/2014, provided by Citizens 
Bank and is subject to daily market f luctuation.  Please refer to additional disclaimers at the end o f this presentation.



11

The Kelliher Corbett Group

at Morgan Stanley

Month-Year Contributions Benefit Payments Miscellaneous Net Inflows/Outflows

July-14 146,724.58$                   (844,202.48)$                  (15,814.73)$                    (713,292.63)$                  

August-14 1,726,719.73$                (739,279.41)$                  (1,600.00)$                      985,840.32$                   

September-14 446,766.51$                   (779,675.59)$                  (25,545.76)$                    (358,454.84)$                  

October-14 144,612.94$                   (756,887.15)$                  (3,946.06)$                      (616,220.27)$                  

November-14 1,575,740.95$                (749,764.54)$                  -$                                 825,976.41$                   

December-14 161,416.40$                   (755,705.46)$                  (25,557.71)$                    (619,846.77)$                  

January-15 -$                                 -$                                 -$                                 -$                                 

February-15 -$                                 -$                                 -$                                 -$                                 

March-15 -$                                 -$                                 -$                                 -$                                 

April-15 -$                                 -$                                 -$                                 -$                                 

May-15 -$                                 -$                                 -$                                 -$                                 
June-15 -$                                 -$                                 -$                                 -$                                 

Total FY 2014 4,201,981.11$                (4,625,514.63)$               (72,464.26)$                    (495,997.78)$                  

Monthly Cash Flow Statement
Town of West Warwick Pension Fund

July 1, 2014 - December 31, 2014

This information and data is being provided at your request and is from sources considered reliable, but their accuracy and completeness is not guaranteed. It has been prepared for 
illustrative purposes only and is not intended to be used as a substitute for the trust statements you receive from Citizens Bank. Please compare the data on this document carefully w ith 
your transaction statements to verify its accuracy.  This information is based upon the market value of your account as of the close of business on 12/31/2014, provided by Citizens 
Bank and is subject to daily market f luctuation.  Please refer to additional disclaimers at the end  of this presentation.
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The Kelliher Corbett Group

at Morgan Stanley

Month-Year Year-End Value Net Cash Flows
2011 28,211,001.94$             (5,660,720.41)$              
2012 28,081,391.27$             (3,067,657.76)$              
2013 26,670,163.73$             (4,776,926.08)$              
2014 27,557,350.23$             (398,314.60)$                 

Town of West Warwick Pension Fund
Calendar Year-End Value & Cash Flow Summary

January 1, 2011 - December 31, 2014

This information and data is being provided at your request and is from sources considered reliable, but their accuracy and completeness is not guaranteed. It 
has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and is not intended to be used as a substitute for the trust statements you receive from Citizens Bank. Please 
compare the data on this document carefully w ith your transaction statements to verify its accuracy.  This information is based upon the market value of your 
account as of the close of business on 12/31/2014, provided by Citizens Bank and is subject to daily market f luctuation.  Please refer to additional 
disclaimers at the end of this presentation.
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The Kelliher Corbett Group

at Morgan Stanley

Account % Of % Of Beg. Asset Value Purchases Sales Cash Net Ending Asset Value $ Gain/Loss
Account Total Plan 1-Jan-2014 Dividends Invested 31-Dec-2014 Gain/Loss (net) %

MainStay Unconstrained 7% 6% $1,544,294.57 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,544,294.57 $1,561,409.56 $17,114.99 1.11%
PIMCO Unconstrained 7% 6% $1,575,856.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,575,856.50 $1,619,828.40 $43,971.90 2.79%
   USD LIBOR 3 M on CM 0.23%
DoubleLine Core Fixed 7% 6% $1,597,078.54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,597,078.54 $1,714,157.68 $117,079.14 7.33%
PIMCO Total Return 7% 6% $1,529,420.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,529,420.96 $1,601,138.49 $71,717.53 4.69%
   BarCap G/C Int. 3.13%
Templeton Global Bond 6% 5% $1,344,348.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,344,348.98 $1,369,045.23 $24,696.25 1.84%
   Cat: World Bond 1.70%
American Funds Wash 10% 9% $2,157,337.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,157,337.84 $2,403,638.84 $246,301.00 11.42%
   Russell 1000 Value 13.45%
iShares R1000 Index 19% 16% $4,053,033.45 $0.00 $0.00 $76,777.82 $4,053,033.45 $4,503,239.55 $526,983.92 13.00%
   Russell 1000 13.24%
MFS Mass Inv Gr Stk 11% 9% $2,212,089.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,212,089.30 $2,472,692.35 $260,603.05 11.78%
   Russell 1000 Growth 13.05%
EuroPacific 9% 8% $2,188,746.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,188,746.45 $2,130,920.27 -$57,826.18 -2.64%
   M SCI EAFE -4.48%
Oppenheimer Developing 4% 3% $884,416.27 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $884,416.27 $844,149.05 -$40,267.22 -4.55%
   M SCI EM -1.82%
PIMCO AAAA 6% 5% $1,309,477.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,309,477.58 $1,278,739.96 -$30,737.62 -2.35%
   Cat: Tactical Allocation 2.34%
Gabelli ABC 3% 3% $781,839.54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $781,839.54 $788,788.42 $6,948.88 0.89%
Merger 4% 3% $798,090.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $798,090.08 $809,477.59 $11,387.51 1.43%
   USD LIBOR 3 M on CM 0.23%

Total 100% 84% $21,976,030.06 $0.00 $0.00 $76,777.82 $21,9 76,030.06 $23,097,225.39 $1,197,973.15 5.45%
   Blended Benchmark 5.46%

Blended Benchmark 5.46%
Russell 1000 Value 13.45%
Russell 1000 13.24%
Russell 1000 Growth 13.05%
MSCI EAFE -4.48%
MSCI EM -1.82%
Cat: Tactical Allocation 2.34%
BC Int Gov't/Credit 3.13%
Cat: World Bond 1.70%
USD LIBOR 3 Mon CM 0.23%

This information and data is being provided at your request and is from sources considered reliable, but their accuracy and completeness is not guaranteed. It has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and is not intended to be 
used as a substitute for the trust statements you receive from Citizens Bank. Please compare the data on this document carefully w ith your transaction statements to verify its accuracy.  This information is based upon the market value 
of  your account as of the close of business on 12/31/2014, provided by Citizens Bank and is subject to daily market f luctuation.  Please refer to additional disclaimers at the end of this presentation.

Town of West Warwick Pension Fund
Calendar Year Mutual Fund/ETF Performance Analysis

January 1, 2014 - December 31, 2014

January 1, 2014 - December 31, 2014
Indices
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The Kelliher Corbett Group

at Morgan Stanley

Account % Of % Of Beg. Asset Value Purchases Sales Cash Net Ending Asset Value $ Gain/Loss
Account Total Plan 1-Jul-2014 Dividends Invested 31-Dec-2014 Gain/Loss (net) %

MainStay Unconstrained 7% 6% $1,601,780.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,601,780.44 $1,561,409.56 -$40,370.88 -2.52%
PIMCO Unconstrained 7% 6% $1,616,623.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,616,623.26 $1,619,828.40 $3,205.14 0.20%
   USD LIBOR 3 M on CM 0.11%
DoubleLine Core Fixed 7% 6% $1,686,674.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,686,674.52 $1,714,157.68 $27,483.16 1.63%
PIMCO Total Return 7% 6% $1,586,075.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,586,075.10 $1,601,138.49 $15,063.39 0.95%
   BarCap G/C Int. 0.86%
Templeton Global Bond 6% 5% $1,390,905.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,390,905.51 $1,369,045.23 -$21,860.28 -1.57%
   Cat: World Bond -3.10%
American Funds Wash 10% 9% $2,300,290.39 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,300,290.39 $2,403,638.84 $103,348.45 4.49%
   Russell 1000 Value 4.78%
iShares R1000 Index 19% 16% $4,325,671.35 $0.00 $0.00 $59,812.79 $4,325,671.35 $4,503,239.55 $237,380.99 5.49%
   Russell 1000 5.57%
MFS Mass Inv Gr Stk 11% 9% $2,319,324.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,319,324.86 $2,472,692.35 $153,367.49 6.61%
   Russell 1000 Growth 6.34%
EuroPacific 9% 8% $2,265,466.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,265,466.31 $2,130,920.27 -$134,546.04 -5.94%
   M SCI EAFE -9.24%
Oppenheimer Developing 4% 3% $937,631.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $937,631.94 $844,149.05 -$93,482.89 -9.97%
   M SCI EM -7.84%
PIMCO AAAA 6% 5% $1,392,049.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,392,049.33 $1,278,739.96 -$113,309.37 -8.14%
   Cat: Tactical Allocation -2.31%
Gabelli ABC 3% 3% $791,843.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $791,843.40 $788,788.42 -$3,054.98 -0.39%
Merger 4% 3% $821,020.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $821,020.84 $809,477.59 -$11,543.25 -1.41%
   USD LIBOR 3 M on CM 0.11%

Total 100% 84% $23,035,357.25 $0.00 $0.00 $59,812.79 $23,0 35,357.25 $23,097,225.39 $121,680.93 0.53%
   Blended Benchmark 0.85%

Blended Benchmark 0.85%
Russell 1000 Value 4.78%
Russell 1000 5.57%
Russell 1000 Growth 6.34%
MSCI EAFE -9.24%
MSCI EM -7.84%
Cat: Tactical Allocation -2.31%
BC Int Gov't/Credit 0.86%
Cat: World Bond -3.10%
USD LIBOR 3 Mon CM 0.11%

This information and data is being provided at your request and is from sources considered reliable, but their accuracy and completeness is not guaranteed. It has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and is not intended to be 
used as a substitute for the trust statements you receive from Citizens Bank. Please compare the data on this document carefully w ith your transaction statements to verify its accuracy.  This information is based upon the market value 
of  your account as of the close of business on 12/31/2014, provided by Citizens Bank and is subject to daily market f luctuation.  Please refer to additional disclaimers at the end of this presentation.

Fiscal Year Mutual Fund/ETF Performance Analysis
Town of West Warwick Pension Fund

July 1, 2014 - December 31, 2014

July 1, 2014 - December 31, 2014

Indices
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The Kelliher Corbett Group

at Morgan Stanley

Mutual Fund Performance
Morningstar 3 Month YTD 12-Month* 3-Yr. Ann.* 5-Yr. Ann.* 10-Yr. Ann.* $ % of

Performance Data as of 12/31/14 Category Return Return Return Return Return Return Assets Total

Bond
DoubleLine Core Fixed Income I Intermediate-Term Bond 1.28 6.86 6.86 4.52 - - 1,714,157.68$   6.44%
PIMCO Total Return Instl Intermediate-Term Bond 1.32 4.69 4.69 4.26 5.14 5.99 1,601,138.49$   6.02%
Cat: Intermediate-Term Bond Intermediate-Term Bond 1. 11 5.18 5.18 3.38 4.78 4.41

MainStay Unconstrained Bond A Nontraditional Bond -1.21 1.11 1.11 6.13 6.17 5.39 1,561,409.56$   5.87%
PIMCO Unconstrained Bond Inst Nontraditional Bond 0.05 2.79 2.79 3.11 3.11 - 1,619,828.40$   6.09%
Cat: Nontraditional Bond Nontraditional Bond -0.97 1.2 4 1.24 3.28 3.38 3.79

Templeton Global Bond Adv World Bond -1.63 1.84 1.84 6.60 6.01 7.64 1,369,045.23$   5.14%
Cat: World Bond World Bond -1.15 1.72 1.72 2.56 3.61 4.00

US Equity
American Funds Washington Mutual F2 Large Value 3.46 11.42 11.42 18.41 15.14 7.46 2,403,638.84$   9.03%
Cat: Large Value Large Value 3.59 10.21 10.21 18.33 13.45 6.65

iShares Russell 1000 Large Blend 4.87 13.08 13.08 20.49 15.50 7.84 4,503,239.55$   16.92%
Cat: Large Blend Large Blend 4.19 10.96 10.96 19.00 13.88 7.02

MFS® Massachusetts Investors Gr Stk I Large Growth 7.58 11.78 11.78 19.57 14.75 8.36 2,472,692.35$   9.29%
Cat: Large Grow th Large Grow th 4.42 10.00 10.00 19.41 14.09 7.68

Pier Cap Small Growth - 8.49 3.21 3.21 20.31 15.67 10.97 1,583,747.14$   5.95%
Cat: Small Growth Small Grow th 8.00 2.44 2.44 18.07 15.53 8.05

Foreign Equity
American Funds Europacific Growth A Foreign Large Growth -1.72 -2.64 -2.64 11.72 5.68 6.71 2,130,920.27$   8.01%
Cat: Foreign Large Grow th Foreign Large Grow th -3.18 - 4.98 -4.98 10.22 5.04 4.48

Oppenheimer Developing Markets Y Diversified Emerging Mkts -6.69 -4.55 -4.55 7.95 5.66 11.55 844,149.05$      3.17%
Cat: Diversified Emerging Mkts Diversified Emerging Mkts -4.99 -3.01 -3.01 4.65 1.81 7.62

Alternative/Asset Allocation
PIMCO All Asset All Authority Inst Tactical Allocation -4.46 -2.35 -2.35 2.79 4.37 5.22 1,278,739.96$   4.80%
Cat: Tactical Allocation Tactical Allocation -0.72 1.5 4 1.54 8.18 7.14 5.50

Merger Investor Market Neutral -0.56 1.43 1.43 2.88 2.74 3.41 809,477.59$      3.04%
Gabelli ABC Advisor Market Neutral 0.30 0.89 0.89 3.48 3.17 4.14 788,788.42$      2.96%
Idx: USD LIBOR 3 Mon CM - 0.06 0.23 0.23 0.34 0.33 2.01
Barclays US Agg Bond TR USD - 1.79 5.97 5.97 2.66 4.45 4.7 1
Barclays US Govt/Credit Interm TR USD - 0.89 3.13 3.13 2 .03 3.54 4.10
S&P 500 TR USD - 4.93 13.69 13.69 20.41 15.45 7.67
Russell 1000 TR USD - 4.88 13.24 13.24 20.62 15.64 7.96
Russell 2000 Grow th TR USD - 10.06 5.60 5.60 20.14 16.80 8 .54
MSCI EAFE GR USD - -3.57 -4.90 -4.90 11.06 5.33 4.43
MSCI EM GR USD - -4.50 -2.19 -2.19 4.04 1.78 8.43

Total 24,680,972.53$ 92.73%

Green = meets/exceeds benchmark Assets as of 12/31/14
Light Green = trails benchmark See last page for important disclosure/disclaimer
Red = on watch/remove and/or replacement recommended For financial professional and qualified plan spons or use only
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The Kelliher Corbett Group

at Morgan Stanley

Mutual Fund Statistics
Beta 3 Yr vs. Alpha 3 Yr vs. Std 3 Yr R2 3 Yr vs. P/E Ratio P/B Ratio Geo Avg Mstar

Expense Ratio S&P or LB Agg S&P or LB Agg S&P or LB Agg Mkt Cap $MM Risk 5 Yr

Bond
DoubleLine Core Fixed Income I 0.52 1.05 1.69 2.99 88 - - - -
PIMCO Total Return Instl 0.46 1.23 0.97 3.63 82 - - - High
Cat: Intermediate-Term Bond 0.89 0.97 0.95 2.88 85 27.4 1. 6 20924 -
MainStay Unconstrained Bond A 1.02 0.58 4.48 3.84 16 18.8 0.9 74755 Above Avg
PIMCO Unconstrained Bond Inst 0.90 0.64 1.35 2.33 54 - - - Below Avg
Cat: Nontraditional Bond 1.36 0.30 3.32 3.15 17 18.7 2.0 23 292 -

Templeton Global Bond Adv 0.65 0.71 4.75 7.13 7 - - - High
Cat: World Bond 1.07 1.05 0.06 4.82 41 17.5 2.0 24314 -

US Equity
American Funds Washington Mutual F2 0.41 0.85 0.99 8.07 93 18.3 2.9 92418 Below Avg
Cat: Large Value 1.16 0.99 -1.46 9.53 89 16.4 2.1 51047 -

iShares Russell 1000 0.15 1.00 0.14 9.12 99 18.9 2.7 53838 Avg
Cat: Large Blend 1.14 1.02 -1.71 9.65 92 18.2 2.6 52741 -

MFS® Massachusetts Investors Gr Stk I 0.50 1.03 -1.24 9.94 89 22.9 3.9 52918 Below Avg
Cat: Large Grow th 1.23 1.08 -2.85 10.97 81 23.0 4.1 46067 -

Pier Cap Small Growth 0.50 - - 17.77 - - - - -
Cat: Small Growth 1.40 1.18 -6.37 13.71 62 25.2 3.3 2001 -

Foreign Equity
American Funds Europacific Growth A 0.84 0.90 3.34 11.96 95 17.8 1.9 39575 Below Avg
Cat: Foreign Large Growth 1.33 0.95 1.31 12.68 91 16.1 1.7 27806 -

Oppenheimer Developing Markets Y 1.07 1.06 -1.25 14.79 86 19.0 2.1 21530 Below Avg
Cat: Diversified Emerging Mkts 1.60 1.02 -4.31 14.69 79 1 4.2 1.9 13332 -

Alternative/Asset Allocation
PIMCO All Asset All Authority Inst 1.23 0.94 -6.40 7.71 62 15.8 1.9 23126 Avg
Cat: Tactical Allocation 1.66 0.88 -2.06 6.80 69 17.7 2.1 2 4967 -
Merger Investor 1.30 0.13 2.48 2.30 2 20.0 2.4 19567 Below Avg
Gabelli ABC Advisor 0.83 0.05 3.27 2.14 0 25.1 2.9 4794 Below Avg

Assets as of 12/31/14
See last page for important disclosure/disclaimer
For financial professional and qualified plan spons or use only



19

The Kelliher Corbett Group

at Morgan Stanley

Expense Disclosure
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The Kelliher Corbett Group

at Morgan Stanley

% $ Value $ Expense
Custodian 0.05% $27,557,350.23 $13,778.68
Advisor 0.10% $27,557,350.23 $27,557.35
Managers

DoubleLine Core Fixed Income 0.52% $1,714,157.68 $8,913.62
PIMCO Total Return 0.46% $1,601,138.49 $7,365.24
Mainstay Unconstrained Bond 1.02% $1,561,409.56 $15,926.38
PIMCO Unconstrained Bond 0.90% $1,619,828.40 $14,578.46
Templeton Global Bond 0.65% $1,369,045.23 $8,898.79
American Funds Washington Mutual 0.41% $2,403,638.84 $9,854.92
iShares Russell 1000 0.15% $4,503,239.55 $6,754.86
MFS Massachusetts Investors Gr Stk 0.50% $2,472,692.35 $12,363.46
Pier Capital Small Growth 0.50% $1,583,747.14 $7,918.74
American Funds Europacific Growth 0.84% $2,130,920.27 $17,899.73
Oppenheimer Developing Mkts 1.07% $844,149.05 $9,032.39
PIMCO All Asset All Authority 1.23% $1,278,739.96 $15,728.50
Merger Investor 0.30% $809,477.59 $2,428.43
Gabelli ABC 0.83% $788,788.42 $6,546.94

Total 0.67% $185,546.49

Fee %'s are the asset based fees charged and may not be all inclusive.  Please refer to each fee contract for verif ication.

Please refer to additional disclaimers at the end o f this presentation.

Tiered fees are rounded to the nearest .05% and w ill vary w ith each billing statement.

Annual fees are estimated based on 12/31/2014 market values.  Actual annual fee w ill vary due to changing market values.

Town of West Warwick Pension Fund
Estimated Annual Expense Summary

As of December 31, 2014
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CRC#       5/15

Important Disclosures
TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF USE

Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC. Member SIPC. Positions that are not custodied at Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC may not be covered by SIPC.

Not tax or other advice: The information in this report (including any gain and loss information) is not investment, legal, tax, accounting or other professional 
advice. Please contact your tax advisor to determine the appropriate information to be used in preparing your tax return. The gain and loss information in this report 
is not a substitute 1099 form (or any other tax form) and should not be filed with your taxes. We do not guarantee nor independently verify the accuracy of gain and 
loss information.

We are not responsible for any clerical, computational or other errors or omissions. You are responsible for promptly reviewing your report and seeking clarification 
about entries that you do not understand. If you do not understand an entry in this report, suspect an error, or want more details on current prices or other 
information, contact your Custodian or Financial Advisor.

Non-traded Real Estate Investment Trusts (REITs) and certain other investments: These are illiquid and have no public markets.

Alternative investments: The assets in these investments (and in corresponding benchmark indices) are difficult to value, values may be several weeks or more old, 
and the index values reflect pricing from multiple sources. Index values may be more up-to-date than the data for the alternative investments shown in this report. 
This report shows the latest generally available alternative investment and index data as of the date of this report.

Annuities: Data in this report may have been provided by third party insurance carriers. (Not all insurance carriers provide data on annuities for performance 
calculations. The list of providers that provide data is available on request. Performance calculations are based on annuity values as of December 31, 2006 or later, 
depending on carrier participation.) This report might not reflect a transaction that posted at the insurance company before this reporting period. Depending on the 
carrier, annuities transactions may be net of certain fees or expenses.

Bonds trading less frequently: We rely on outside pricing services or a computerized trading model, which cannot always give us actual market values.

We obtain pricing and other information from various standard quotation services and other sources which we believe to be reliable, but we do not warrant or 
guarantee the accuracy or completeness of this information. The price that you would actually receive in the market for any investment may be higher or lower than 
the price shown in this report. The prices of securities and other investments not actively traded may be estimated or may not be available. For example:

Information is approximate:  The information in this report is approximate and subject to updating, correction and other changes. We are not obligated to notify 
you if information changes. If there are discrepancies between your official account statement and this report, rely on your official account statement. Prices shown 
in your official account statement may differ from the prices shown in this report due to, among other things, different reporting methods, delays, market conditions 
and interruptions. Also, the figures in this report do not include all relevant costs (e.g., fees, commissions and taxes).

This performance report has been prepared for your information only and is not a substitute for your o fficial Citizens Bank account statements. Do 
not use the information in this report as the sole basis for investment decisions, nor take action rel ying on this information without confirming its 
accuracy and completeness. Past performance is not a guarantee of future results.
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CRC#       5/15

Important Disclosures

The performance shown in the preceding pages represents past performance.  Past performance is no guarantee of future results
and current performance may be higher or lower than the performance shown above.  Investment returns, yields and principal
value will fluctuate so that an investor's shares, when redeemed, may be worth more or less than their original cost.  Returns of
less than a year are cumulative and are not annualized and are calculated from January 1 of the reporting year.  Average annual
total returns are annualized and assume the reinvestment of all distributions at net asset value and the deductions of fund
expenses.  Data is from sources deemed reliable, however no guarantee may be made to their accuracy

The information contained herein was prepared by your Financial Advisor and does not represent an official statement of your
account custodied at Citizens Bank.  Please refer to your monthly statement for a complete record of 
your transactions, holdings and balances.

Assets as of 12/31/14
Data Source: Morningstar, Citizens Bank; as of 12/31/14
For financial professional and qualified plan spons or use only

Other: This report does not contain information on DVP or margin rollup accounts carried by Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC. Also, all accounts with a mid-
month daily fair market value at the total or asset class level below $500 will have performance defaulted to 0% until month end. Please reference this account 
again when the account or asset class is above $500 or at month end.

Liability and indemnification:  You agree not to hold Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC and its affiliates or third party information providers liable for any 
investment decision you make based on information in this report. You also agree to indemnify Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC and its affiliates and hold Morgan 
Stanley Smith Barney LLC and its affiliates harmless from and against any and all actions, claims, demands, losses or expenses whatsoever (including attorneys’ 
fees and costs) resulting directly or indirectly from any breaches or violations by you of the terms and conditions on this page.

Use of report:  This report is for your own private, non-commercial use only. You agree not to reproduce, modify, sell or distribute any information in it. Information 
in this report provided by Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC and its affiliates or third party information providers is owned by these parties. Trademarks and service 
marks are the property of their owners. This information and these marks are protected by intellectual property laws. All rights are reserved. Asset classifications 
and performance calculation methodologies can differ among the various supplemental performance reports available through us. For example, some reports 
calculate Time Weighted performance using a weighted or Modified Dietz approach while others use a daily approach. In addition, some reports may display Dollar 
Weighted Returns. These differences can generate meaningful dispersions in the performance numbers displayed on different reports.

Benchmarks, charts and graphs:  Benchmark indices are provided for general reference purposes only. Indices are unmanaged and do not reflect payment of any 
expenses, fees or sales charges an investor would pay to purchase the securities it represents. Such costs would lower performance. You cannot invest directly in 
an index. An index’s past performance is not a guarantee of future results. Index values for certain types of investments (e.g. alternative investments) are 
approximate and subject to updating, correction and other changes. Charts and graphs are for illustrative purposes only and are not intended to represent the 
performance of any Morgan Stanley offering. If your account was incepted prior to 7/2006 and contains the NASDAQ index, please note that price returns are being 
used from inception to 7/2006 and total returns are used from 7/2006 to present.
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The views expressed herein are those of the author and do not necessarily reflect the views of Morgan Stanley Wealth Management or its 
affiliates.  All opinions are subject to change without notice.  Neither the information provided nor any opinion expressed constitutes a 
solicitation for the purchase or sale of any security.  Past performance is no guarantee of future results.

Information contained herein has been obtained from sources considered to be reliable, but we do not guarantee their accuracy or
completeness. 

The investments listed may not be suitable for all investors. Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC recommends that investors independently 
evaluate particular investments, and encourages investors to seek the advice of a financial advisor. The appropriateness of a particular 
investment will depend upon an investor's individual circumstances and objectives.

Tax laws are complex and subject to change. Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC (“Morgan Stanley”), its affiliates and Morgan Stanley Financial 
Advisors and Private Wealth Advisors do not provide tax or legal advice and are not “fiduciaries” (under ERISA, the Internal Revenue Code or 
otherwise) with respect to the services or activities described herein except as otherwise agreed to in writing by Morgan Stanley. This material 
was not intended or written to be used for the purpose of avoiding tax penalties that may be imposed on the taxpayer. Individuals are 
encouraged to consult their tax and legal advisors (a) before establishing a retirement plan or account, and (b) regarding any potential tax, 
ERISA and related consequences of any investments made under such plan or account.

The individuals mentioned as the Portfolio Management Team are Financial Advisors with Morgan Stanley participating in the Morgan Stanley 
Portfolio Management program. The Portfolio Management program is an investment advisory program in which the client’s Financial Advisor 
invests the client’s assets on a discretionary basis in a range of securities.  The Portfolio Management program is described in the applicable 
Morgan Stanley ADV Part 2, available at www.morganstanley.com/ADV or from your Financial Advisor.

Alternative investments often are speculative and include a high degree of risk.  Investors could lose all or a substantial amount of their 
investment.  Alternative investments are suitable only for eligible, long-term investors who are willing to forgo liquidity and put capital at risk for 
an indefinite period of time.  They may be highly illiquid and can engage in leverage and other speculative practices that may increase the 
volatility and risk of loss.  Funds of funds typically have higher fees than single manager vehicles as they are subject to an additional layer of 
fees charged by the fund of funds manager.  Alternative investments involve complex tax structures, tax inefficient investing and delays in 
distributing important tax information.  Investors should consider the investment objectives, risks, charges and expenses of a fund carefully 
before investing.

© 2014 Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC. Member SIPC.

CRC#       5/15

Important Disclosures
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Important Disclosures 
General Information

Asset allocation and diversification do not assure a profit or protect against loss in declining financial markets. You should be  aware that there may 
be additional risks associated with different investment options. For example, risks associated with international investing, include foreign economic, political, monetary 
and/or legal factors, changing currency exchange rates,  foreign taxes and differences in financial and accounting standards. Equity securities may fluctuate in 
response to news on companies, industries, market conditions and general economic environment. The securities of small capitalization companies may not trade as 
readily as, and be subject to higher volatility than, those of larger, more established companies. Stocks of medium-sized companies entail special risks, such as limited 
product lines, markets, and financial resources, and greater market volatility than securities of larger, more-established companies.
Alternative investments which may be referenced in this report, including private equity funds, real estate funds, hedge funds, managed futures funds, funds of hedge 
funds, and private equity, are speculative and entail significant risks that can include losses due to leveraging or other speculative investment practices, lack of liquidity, 
volatility of returns, restrictions on transferring interests in a fund, potential lack of diversification, absence and/or delay of information regarding valuations and pricing, 
complex  tax structures and delays in tax reporting, less regulation and higher fees than mutual funds and risks associated with the operations, personnel and 
processes of the advisor.
Investing in commodities entails significant risks. Commodity prices may be affected by a variety of factors at any time, including but not limited to, (i) changes in 
supply and demand relationships, (ii) governmental programs and policies, (iii) national and international political and economic events, war and terrorist events, (iv) 
changes in interest and exchange rates, (v) trading activities in commodities and related contracts, (vi) pestilence, technological change and weather, and (vii) the price 
volatility of a commodity. In addition, the commodities markets are subject to temporary distortions or other disruptions due to various factors, including lack of liquidity, 
participation of speculators and government intervention.
Bonds are subject to interest rate risk. When interest rates rise, bond prices fall; generally the longer a bond's maturity, the more sensitive it is to this risk. Bonds may 
also be subject to call risk, which is the risk that the issuer will redeem the debt at its option, fully or partially, before the scheduled maturity date. The market value of 
debt instruments may fluctuate, and proceeds from sales  prior to maturity may be more or less than the amount originally invested or the maturity value due to 
changes in market conditions or changes in the credit quality of the issuer. Bonds are subject to the credit risk of the issuer. This is the risk that the issuer might be 
unable to make interest and/or principal payments on a timely basis. Bonds are also subject to reinvestment risk, which is the  risk that principal and/or interest 
payments from a given investment may be reinvested at a lower interest rate.
Bonds rated below investment grade may have speculative characteristics and present significant risks beyond those of other securities, including greater credit risk 
and price volatility in the secondary market. Investors should be careful to consider these  risks alongside their individual circumstances, objectives and risk tolerance 
before investing in high-yield bonds. High yield bonds should comprise only a limited portion of a balanced portfolio.
Treasury Inflation Protection Securities’ (TIPS) coupon payments and underlying principal are automatically increased to  compensate for inflation by tracking the 
consumer price index (CPI). While the real rate of return is guaranteed, TIPS tend to offer a low return. Because the return of TIPS is linked to inflation, TIPS may 
significantly underperform versus conventional U.S. Treasuries in times of low inflation. Interest income from taxable zero coupon bonds is subject to annual taxation as 
ordinary income even though no interest payments will be received by the investor if held in a taxable account. Zero coupon bonds may also experience greater price  
volatility than interest bearing fixed income securities because of their comparatively longer duration.
REITs investing risks are similar to those associated with direct investments in real estate: property value fluctuations, lack of liquidity, limited diversification and 
sensitivity to economic factors such as interest rate changes and market recessions.
Investing in foreign emerging markets entails greater risks than those normally associated with domestic markets, such as political, currency, economic and market 
risks.
Growth investing does not guarantee a profit or eliminate risk. The stocks of these companies can have relatively high valuations. Because of these high valuations, an 
investment in a growth stock can be more risky than an investment in a company with more modest growth expectations.
Value investing does not guarantee a profit or eliminate risk. Not all companies whose stocks are considered to be value stocks are able to turn their business around 
or successfully employ corrective strategies which would result in stock prices that do not rise as initially expected.
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Important Disclosures 

The volatility of the indices used for comparison may be materially different from that of actual MSSB programs, managers and performance. Indices are not available for 
direct investment. Index returns consist of income and capital appreciation (or  depreciation) and do not take into account fees, taxes or other charges that will apply 
when investing in securities and financial  instruments such as by paying commissions, sales loads, or other account fees where applicable. Such fees and charges would 
reduce performance. 
Hypothetical performance results have inherent limitations. There are frequently large differences between hypothetical and actual  performance results subsequently 
achieved by any particular asset allocation or trading strategy. Hypothetical performance results do not represent actual trading and are generally designed with the 
benefit of hindsight. They cannot account for all factors associated with risk, including the impact of financial risk in actual trading or the ability to withstand losses or to 
adhere to a particular trading strategy in the face of trading losses. There are numerous other factors related to the markets in general or to the implementation of any 
specific trading strategy that cannot be fully accounted for in the preparation of hypothetical performance  results and all of which can adversely affect actual trading 
results. For example, the risk of loss in value of a specific security, such as a stock, bond or share of a mutual fund, is not the same as, and does not match, the risk of 
loss in a broad-market index.  Similarly, trading certain types of securities, such as international and emerging market, high yield and derivatives may have  unique trading 
risks. As a result, the historical returns of an index will not be the same as a historical return of a specific security,  including one that is contained in the index. This lack of 
“volatility correlation” will likely continue to apply in future returns of a specific security relative to an index.
MSSB has no obligation to notify you when the GIC Asset Allocation Models, or any other information, in this report changes.
MSSB is not acting as a fiduciary under either the Employee Retirement Income Security Act of 1974, as amended, or under section 4975 of the Internal Revenue Code 
of 1986, as amended, in providing the information in this report.  Certain securities referred to in this material may not have been registered under the U.S. Securities Act 
of 1933, as amended, and, if not, may not be offered or sold absent an exemption therefrom. Recipients are required to comply with any legal or contractual restrictions 
on their purchase, holding, sale, exercise of rights or performance of obligations under any securities/instruments transaction.
This material is disseminated in Australia to “retail clients” within the meaning of the Australian Corporations Act by Morgan Stanley Smith Barney Australia Pty Ltd 
(A.B.N. 19 009 145 555, holder of Australian financial services license No. 240813); Morgan Stanley Private Wealth Management Ltd, which is authorized and regulated 
by the Financial Services Authority, approves  for the purpose of section 21 of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000, content for distribution in the United 
Kingdom.
This material is disseminated in the United States of America by Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC. Third-party data providers  make no warranties or representations of 
any kind relating to the accuracy, completeness, or timeliness of the data they provide and shall not have liability for any damages of any kind relating to such data.
Morgan Stanley Smith Barney material, or any portion thereof, may not be reprinted, sold or redistributed without the written consent of Morgan Stanley Smith Barney.
investments and services are offered through Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC. Consulting Group is a division of Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC. Member SIPC.
© 2013 Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC. Member SIPC.
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Important Disclosures 

This information and data is being provided at your request and is from sources considered reliable, but their accuracy and completeness is not guaranteed. It has been 
prepared for illustrative purposes only and is not intended to be used as a substitute for the transaction statements you receive from Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC. 
Please compare the data on this document carefully with your transaction statements to verify its accuracy. This information is based upon the market value of your 
account and is subject to daily market fluctuation.
The information in this report is based on data supplied by you and is intended to be used as a guide for your financial strategy. The information and data were obtained 
from sources deemed reliable. Their accuracy or completeness is not guaranteed and subject to change with current market conditions. There is no guarantee that the 
figures presented will be attainable in the future. Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC, its affiliates and Morgan Stanley Financial Advisors or Private Wealth Advisors do 
not offer tax advice. Individuals should consult their personal tax advisor before making any tax-related investment decisions.
This material does not provide individually tailored investment advice.  It has been prepared without regard to the individual financial circumstances and objectives of 
persons who receive it.  The strategies and/or investments discussed in this material may not be suitable for all investors. Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC 
recommends that investors independently evaluate particular investments and strategies, and encourages investors to seek the advice of a Financial Advisor or Private 
Wealth Advisor.  The appropriateness of a particular investment or strategy will depend on an investor’s individual circumstances and objectives.
This material is intended only for clients and prospective clients of the Portfolio Management program. It has been prepared solely for informational purposes only and is 
not an offer to buy or sell or a solicitation of any offer to buy or sell any security or other financial instrument, or to participate in any trading strategy. 
The individuals mentioned as the Portfolio Management Team are Financial Advisors with Morgan Stanley participating in the Morgan Stanley Portfolio Management 

program. The Portfolio Management program is an investment advisory program in which the client’s Financial Advisor invests the client’s assets on a discretionary basis 
in a range of securities.  The Portfolio Management program is described in the applicable Morgan Stanley ADV Part 2, available at www.morganstanley.com/ADV or 
from your Financial Advisor.
Past performance of any security is not a guarantee of future performance.  There is no guarantee that this investment strategy will work under all market conditions.

Holdings are subject to change daily, so any securities discussed in this profile may or may not be included in your account if you invest in this investment strategy. Do 
not assume that any holdings mentioned were, or will be, profitable.
The performance, holdings, sector weightings, portfolio traits and other data for an actual account may differ from that in this material due to various factors including the 
size of an account, cash flows within an account, and restrictions on an account.  
Top holdings, sector allocation, portfolio statistics and credit quality are based on the recommended portfolio for new investors as of the date specified. Holdings lists 
indicate the largest security holdings by allocation weight as of the specified date.  Other data in this material is believed to be accurate as of the date this material was 
prepared unless stated otherwise.  Data in this material may be calculated by Morgan Stanley or by third party providers licensed by the Financial Advisors or Morgan 
Stanley. 
Material in this presentation has been obtained from sources that we believe to be reliable, but we do not guarantee its accuracy, completeness or timeliness. Third party 
data providers make no warranties or representations relating to the accuracy, completeness or timeliness of the data they provide and are not liable for any damages 
relating to this data.  
Morgan Stanley Wealth Management has no obligation to notify you when information in this presentation changes.


